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Pre-entry weed potential assessment
~

Protect ‘ Get | Species ‘ Help ‘ Print
Run ‘ Store | Update } Save } report
A Biog!eogmph

Najas gracillima

Hydrocharitaceae m.) Magn.

1 Domestication/  1.01 Is the species highly domesti
cultivation 1.02 Has the species become naturalised where grown?
1.03 Does the species have weedy races?
2 Climateand ' 2.01 Species suited to Australian climates (0-low; 1-intermediate; 2-high)
Distribution 2.02 Quality of climate match data (0-low; 1-intermediate; 2-high)
2.02 Broad climate suitability (environmental versatility)
2.04 Native or naturalised in regions with extended dry periods
2.05 Does the species have a history of repeated introductions outside its
3 Weed 3.01 Naturalised beyond native range
Eisewhere 3.02 Gardenfamenityidisturbance weed
(interacts with 2.01  3.03 Weed of agriculture
to give a weighted  3.04 Environmental weed
score) 2.05 Congeneric weed
B. Biology/Ecology
4  Undesirable 4.01 Produces spines, thorns or burrs
traits 4.02 Allelopathic
4.03 Parasitic
o, ) 4.04 Unpalatable to arazing animals
R.e;rod..rctwe mechanisms 4.05 Toxicto animals
4.06 Hostfor recognised pests and pathogens
, 4.07 Causes allergies oris otherwise toxic to humans
Evidence of substantial reproductive failure in native 48 E e T ) e R AT
habi‘fﬁt 4.08 |5 a shade tolerant plant at some stage of its life cycle
4.10 Grows on infertile soils
. 4.11 Climbing or smothering growth habit
Produces viable seed. 4.12 Forms dense thickets
5.01 Agquatic
5.02 Grass
5.03 Nitrogen fixing woody plant
Self-compatible or apomictic 5.04 Geophyte
6.01 Evidence of substantial reproductive failure in native habitat

Requires specialist polinators 6.02 Produces viable seed Y d
a po s . Help .~ Report .~ Helpdigl Helpdlg2 . spdlg .~ newspdlg Radlg .~ RAdIg2 Radlg3 RAdIgs RAdlg5 . RAdlge Dlgstmnts
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Hybridizes naturally

Reproduction by vegetative fragmentation

Minimum generative time (years)

< Previous Mext =




cf WRA

A 00 Wl PqOQf Ppk-14NBlqgOZR=ZNnt W

Get Species Sort RA Statistics

@)
J\I Delete Species| Help Save 8 Persistance count
Score

Species Ciname Author | 08 (801 802 ¢ 8 1 Outeome: BE
Eupatorium adenophorum Y Reject

"7
Hordeurm distichon . Evaluate 13 24
Hordeum vulgare . Evaluate 13 24
Humulus lupulus Evaluate 14 2
Hyacinthus orientalis Reject 10 16
0 18
1”22

8 15

U
3
7
7
2
3
Iris germanica . Reject 4
6
3
5 13 21
8
6
7
7
6
9
8
6
7
8

Lathyrus sativus . Evaluate
Lindernia dubia Evaluate
Linum usitatissimum Evaluate
12 25
"2
13 26
14 25
12 29
12 27
13 26
12 22
16 28
1B 3
0 15 30
713 25
5 15 23
8 15 28
4 13 2
8 14 26
8 14 26
8
8
6
4

Malus domestica Evaluate
Medicago sativa L Evaluate
Morus alba L Reject
Majas gracillima (Engelm Reject
Nicotiana glauca R.C.Grd Reject
Reject
Reject 1"
Evaluate
Reject 12
Reject 16
Reject 13
Accept
Evaluate
Reject

Opuntia ficus-indica

BIE
7
[
3
4
6
6
2
0
3
2
1
3
9
5
4
2

Opuntia hurmifusa
Oxalis debilis
Oxalis pes-caprae L

Paspalum dilatatum Poiret
Paspalum paspalodes (Michx)
Petroselinum crispum (MilL) AN
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Propagules likely to be dispersed unintentionally {plants growing in areas

with much vehide movement) Philadelphus coronariuis L

==z <xzZz=z=zz =z =

Phytolacca americana L

Propagules dispersed intentionally by people

Populus x canadensis Moench Evaluate

Propagules likely to disperse as a produce contaminant

Prunus domestica subsp. domestica L Accept
Prunus dulcis (Mil)D Accept
Pyrus communis L Accept

14 26
14 26
"o 22

Propagules adapted to wind dispersal

1
6
2
Prunus cerasus L Accept 4
-1
-3
3
1

Ricinus communis L N Y Evaluate

e
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Propagules water dispersed

B2  Robinia pseudoacacia L Y N N Reject 1 9 -1 13 23| 6 6
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Propagules bird dispersed

Propagules dispersed by other animals (externally)
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Propagules survive passage through the gqut
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